2018-19 Approved Budget, Austin, TX

Fee Schedule

Emergency Response/Assistance

Advanced Life Support (1)

Base Fee $901.00
Discounted Base Fee $515.00
Mileage $13.50 per mile

Advanced Life Support (2)

Base Fee $966.00
Discounted Base Fee $615.00
Mileage $13.50 per mile
Advanced Life Support Aid at Scene - Walk $75.00
Up Fee
Basic Aid at the Scene $104.00 per patient
Walk up patients $25.00 per patient

Basic Life Support

Alternative Transport Fee $68.00 per transport
Base Fee $831.00
Base Fee for Dead on Scene (DOS) $415.00
Patients

Mileage $13.50 per mile
Base fee-minor transported with no $50.00

treatment required

Base fee-two patients are transported in $442.50
same ambulance ALS

Base fee-two patients are transported in $407.50
same ambulance BLS

Critical Care Ground Transport $715.00
Mileage $13.50 per mile

Discounted Base Fee $415.00
Extended Rescue $475.00 per patient

Non-Emergency Ambulance Franchise Fees
Franchise Application Fee $5,000.00
Annual Franchise Administration Fee $7,500.00 per provider
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Mileage $13.50 per mile
Maximum fee allowed

Non-Emergency ALS Transport within $901.00
City of Austin*
Non-Emergency BLS Transport within $831.00
City of Austin*
Non-Emergency Wheelchair Transport $40.00 Minimum fee allowed
within City of Austin*
Non-Emergency Wheelchair $2.50 Per Mile/Minimum rate allowed

Transport - Mileage

Standby for Emergency Service

Basic Standby Bike Medic Unit $125.00 per hour
Basic Standby Bike Medic Unit (1/4 hr $31.25 per quarter hour
rate)
Basic Standby Unit $125.00 per hour
Basic Standby Unit (1/4 hr rate) $31.25 per quarter hour
Set-up/Take-down Fee $100.00 per day
Supplemental Standby Paramedic $40.00 per hour
Supplemental Standby Paramedic (1/4 hr $10.00 per quarter hour
rate)

Substantial Aid at the Scene $248.00 per patient

Printing/Copies

Document Retrieval and Duplication $2.50 per page
Additional Fees
Affidavit Fee $20.00 per affidavit
Archive Retrieval Fee $20.00 per request
Rush Services-Less than 5 Days $25.00 per request
Cross-Examination Questionnaire Fee $20.00 per questionnaire
Deposition Fee $20.00 per deposition
EKG Printouts $5.00 per printout
Itemized Statement Fee $1.00 per statement
Medical Records $10.00 per record
Patient-Requested Medical Records $6.50 per record
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Professional Services/Analysis

Large Event Plan Review $100.00

Training/Education Registrations

Advanced EMS Training
12 Lead EKG Class (4 hr) $42.00 per person

12 Lead EKG Class (8 hr)

Non-System Student $62.00 per person

System Student $60.00 per person
Coaching Emergency Vehicle Operators $45.00 per person
(CEVO) (6 hr)
Emergency Vehicle Operator's Course $230.00 per person
Evaluation/Quality Assurance $230.00 per person
ICS/MCI Course $60.00 per person
Slow Speed Driving Course $150.00 per person

Book Fees

ACLS $35.00 per person
AMLS $65.00 per person
EPC $60.00 per person
ITLS $65.00 per person
Other National Course Card Books $55.00 per person
PALS $42.00 per person
PHTLS $65.00 per person

Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation
(CPR)/Automated External Defibrillator
(AED) Training

AED Rental Fee

Non-System Instructor $50.00 per day
System Instructor $25.00 per day
Bag Valve Mask (BVM) Rental $10.00 per day
CPR Class Cancellation Fee $50.00 per class

Double Rescuer

Adult, child, and infant CPR & Heimlich
(Healthcare Provider)
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Non-System Student $50.00
Re-certification
Non-System Student $30.00
System Student $5.00
System Student $16.00
First Aid Adult AED and Pediatric Training $15.00
Book - AHA
First Aid Adult AED Training Book - AHA $10.00
First Aid Training Book - AHA $15.00
Healthcare Provider Training Book $15.00
Heart Saver Automated External
Defibrillator (AED), CPR; First Aid
Non-System Instructor $65.00
System Instructor $14.00
Heart Association CPR Replacement $24.00
Cards
Heart Association CPR Training $17.00
Booklets/Cards
Heartsaver Adult/Pedi Training Book $7.50
Heartsaver AED Training Book $15.00
Instructional DVD/Video Tape Rental
Non-System Instructor $20.00
System Instructor $5.00
Instructor Certification
Non-System Student $220.00
System Student $74.00
Instructor Re-Certification
Non-System Student $100.00
System Student $5.00
Manikin rental, adult model
Non-System Instructor $15.00
System Instructor $9.00
Manikin rental, child or infant model
Non-System Instructor $15.00
System Instructor $7.00

per student

per student

per student plus instructor costs
per student plus instructor costs
per book

per book

per book

per book

per student

per student plus instructor costs

per replacement

per booklet/card

per book

per book

per day

per day

per student

per student plus instructor costs

per student

per student plus instructor costs

per day

per day

per day

per day
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One-way Valve Masks (set of 4) Rental $10.00 per day
Online Skills Testing $20.00 per student
Pediatric First Aid Training Book - AHA $15.00 per book

Single Rescuer
Adult CPR & Heimlich (Heartsaver) &

AED
Non-System Student $35.00 per student
System Student $11.00 per student plus instructor costs
Adult, child, and infant CPR & Heimlich $40.00 per student
Heartsaver-Pediatric Non-System $40.00 per student
Student
Heartsaver-Pediatric System $13.00 per student plus instructor costs
Student

Infant & child (Pediatric CPR)
Non-System Student $40.00 per student
System Student $13.00 per student plus instructor costs

TV/VCR/DVD Player Rental
Non-System Instructor $40.00 per day

System Instructor $20.00 per day

Continuing Education/Training

Academy CE Fee $5.00 per hour per person
CE Certification Fee $5.00 per certification
Certificates
ACLS $5.00 per certificate
AMLS
Intial $17.00 per person
Re-certification $12.00 per person
ITLS
Advanced $17.00 per certificate
Basic $12.00 per certificate
National Standards Instructor Course
Fee
Non-System Student $150.00 per student
System Student $100.00 per student
Certified Instructor/Coordinator Fee $25.00 per hour
Emergency Care Attendant (ECA) Course $335.00 per student
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Emergency Medical Technician-Basic $575.00 per student
(EMT-B) Course

National Standards (ACLS, PHTLS, ITLS,
PALS, AMLS) - Initial Course

Non-System Student $190.00 per student

System Student $130.00 per student

National Standards Re-certification

Non-System Student $100.00 per student
System Student $75.00 per student
Other National Standards Course $10.00 per person
PALS $5.00 per person
PHTLS
Initial $17.00 per person
Recertification $12.00 per person
Skills Testing
ALS Skills
Non-System Student $200.00 per student
System Student $40.00 per student
BLS Skills
Instructor Alignment Fee $100.00 per student
Non-System Student $60.00 per student
System Student $40.00 per student
Tactical Self Aid/Buddy Aid Course $50.00 per person

First Aid Training
Heartsaver First Aid (with American Heart

Association)
Non-System Student $40.00 per student
System Student $11.00 per student plus instructor costs
Training
Marketing of EMS training programs to $37.00 per student

area EMS systems
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